| ГОЗЫ РТО-1595 1-31 62 | 02-17-1 | 999 HEET | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office |
|--|---|---|---|
| Tab settings 000 V 2.10.9 | | | • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • |
| To the Honorable Commissione | or of Pt 1009664 | | ginal documents or copy thereof. |
| 1. Name of conveying party(les): | | 2. Name and address of re | ecelving party(les): |
| | 1 | Name: Goulds Pur | mps, Incorporated |
| Eugene P. Sabini | I | Internal Address: | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(i | es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🔛 No | | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | | | |
| Assignment | ☐ Merger | Street Address: 240 | Fall Street |
| ☐ Security Agreement | ☐ Change of Name | | |
| Other | | CitySeneca Falls State: NY ZIP: 13148 | |
| Execution Date: September 26, 1997 | | A De laware Corporation Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? • Yes • No | |
| 4. Application number(s) or pate | nt number(s): | • | |
| If this document is being filed to | gether with a new application, th | ne execution date of the applic | ation is: |
| A. Palent Application No.(s) | | B. Patent No.(s) | |
| | | } | |
| 08/939,434 | | | |
| | | | • |
| | Additional numbers atta | ached? ☐ Yes ☑ No | |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | | 6. Total number of applicat | tions and patents involved: 1 |
| Name: Burton S. Ehr | | | |
| Internal Address: _Brezin | ıa & Eh <u>rlich</u> | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4 | \$ 40.00 |
| | | | |
| • | | ☑ Enclosed | |
| · | | Authorized to be co | harged to deposit account any society and |
| Street Address: 47 West Polk Street | | 8. Deposit account numb | oer: |
| Suite | | 05-0630 | |
| Chy: Chicago | State: IL ZIP: 60605 | (Attach duplicate copy of | f this page if paying by deposit account) |
| DO NOT USE THIS SPACE | | | |
| | | | |
| O Statement and signature | | | |
| | and belief, the foregoing infor | mation is true and correct an | d any attached copy is a lrue copy |
| of the original document. | | 7 | |
| Burton S. Ehrlic | | modeun | February 9, 1999 |
| Name of Person Signing | 9 | Signatiure Total number of pag | bes comprising cover sheet: |
| | | | 8 |
| OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) | | | |
| | LO INCOME | th this portion | KINS 0000029 0693943 |
| Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: | | | |
| Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks | | | |
| Box Assignments | | | |
| Washington, D.C. 20231 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per | | | |
| document to be record | ng for this sample cover shi led, including time for revie | ect is estimated to average wing the document and gar | e about 30 minites per thering the data needed. |
| and completing and rev | viewing the sample cover she | eet. Send comments regard | ling this burden 🖨 titiate |
| to the U.S. Patent and D.C. 20231, and to the | Trademark Office, Office of Office of Management and E | of information Systems, Pk | (2-1000C, Wastingson, |
| Washington, D.C. 20: | 503. | 2 duget, rapel work Reducti | |
| | **** | | PATENT |

REEL: 9755 FRAME: 0450

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Eugene P. Sabini, a citizen of the United States, residing at 6 Prentiss Drive, Skaneateles, NY 13152, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, has invented and owns a certain invention entitled:

WEARING RING FOR VOLUTE PUMP

for which there is an application for Letters Patent in the United States for the above entitled invention; and

WHEREAS, GOULDS PUMPS, INCORPORATED, a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 300 WillowBrook Park, Fairport, New York 14450-4285, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and the United States Letters Patent to be obtained therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE TO ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said patent application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR also assigns all of its right, title and interest in and to said invention in all foreign countries, and all applications for Letters Patent which may evolve therefrom, including the right to claim International Convention priority.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and

PATENT REEL: 9755 FRAME: 0451 ASSIGNOR will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

Date 9/26/97

Eugehe P. Sabini

State of New York

) 88.

County of Senaca

(Notarial Seal)

Kathleen A. Sharp, NOTARY PUBLIC License #4879078

Registered In Seneca County, NY 98
My Commission Expires 12898

RECORDED: 02/10/1999

Notary Public

My commission expires:

PATENT REEL: 9755 FRAME: 0452